503225496 03/19/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3272113

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DA	TA				
		Name	Execution Date		
ALESSANDRO PELLINI			10/23/2014		
GIOVANNI NICOLOSI		10/23/2014			
KARL RICKS		10/23/2014			
MATTEO DOLCERA			09/08/2014		
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ГА				
Name:	TECHNOFORM GLASS INSULATION HOLDING GMBH				
Street Address:	FRIEDRICHSPLATZ 8				
City:	KASSEL				
State/Country:	GERMANY				
Postal Code:	34177				
Name:	PELLINI S.P.A.				
Street Address:	VIA FUSARI, 19				
City:	CODOGNO				
State/Country:	ITALY				
Postal Code:	26845				
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1				
Property Type		Number			
Application Number:		14377520			
	ΔΤΔ				
Fax Number: (703)896-7590					
Correspondence will be	sent to	the e-mail address first; if that is			
• • •		; if that is unsuccessful, it will be	e sent via US Mail.		
Phone: 7038967960					
Email: mail@jtek-law.com					
Correspondent Name:		J-TEK LAW PLLC			
Address Line 1:					
		SUITE 1100			
Address Line 4:	l	FAIRFAX, VIRGINIA 22033			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	MBER:	TEC017-00487			

503225496

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SCOTT T. WAKEMAN			
SIGNATURE:	/Scott T Wakeman #37750/			
DATE SIGNED:	03/19/2015			
Total Attachments: 2				
source=TEC017_assignment_signed#page1.tif				
source=TEC017_assignment_signed#page2.tif				

ASSIGNMENT FOR US PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, the undersigned inventor(s), Alessandro PELLINI, Giovanni NICOLOSI, and Karl RICKS, each c/o Pellini S.p.A., Via Fusari, 19, 26845 Codogno, Italy and Matteo DOLCERA, c/o Technoform Glass Insulation Holding GmbH, Friedrichsplatz 8, 34117 Kassel, Germany; (hereinafter referred to as "the Assignor(s)"), has/have invented certain new and useful improvements in "Spacer Profile for a Spacer Frame for an Insulating Glass Unit with Interspace Elements and Insulating Glass Unit", for which the US national stage has been entered based upon PCT Application serial number PCT/EP2013/000344 and assigned application no. 14/377,520; and

WHEREAS, Technoform Glass Insulation Holding GmbH, a limited liability company organized under the laws of the Federal Republic of Germany and having a principal place of business at Friedrichsplatz 8, 34117 Kassel, Germany and Pellini S.p.A., a limited liability company organized under the laws of Italy and having a principal place of business at Via Fusari, 19, 26845 Codogno, Italy (hereinafter referred to as "the Assignees"), are desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest of the Assignor(s) in and to said improvements, the entire right, title and interest of the Assignor(s) in and to any US patent application(s) based on said improvements, and in and to any Patent(s) of the United States, to be obtained therefor and thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor(s) has/have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over, unto the Assignees, their successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest of the Assignor(s) in and to the above-mentioned improvements, the entire right, title and interest of the Assignor(s) in and to any US patent applications and any and all Patent of the United States of America that may be granted therefor and thereon, and in and to any and all applications claiming priority to said applications, divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of said applications, and reissues and extensions of said Patents, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignees, for their own use and behalf and the use and behalf of their successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Patents may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor(s) had this sale and assignment not been made;

AND for the same consideration, the Assignor(s) hereby covenant(s) to and agree(s) with the Assignees, their successors, legal representatives, and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of this assignment, the Assignor(s) is/are the sole and lawful owner(s) of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the improvements set forth in said above-mentioned application, and that the same right, title, and interest are unencumbered, and that the Assignor(s) has/have good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth;

AND for the same consideration, the Assignor(s) hereby covenant(s) to and agree(s) with the Assignees, their successors, legal representatives, and assigns that the Assignor(s) will, whenever counsel of either of the Assignees, or the counsel of either of their successors, legal representatives, and assigns, shall advise that any proceeding in connection with said improvements or said applications for Patents, or any proceeding in connection with Patents for said improvements in the United States of America, including

interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, or that any application claiming priority to said application, division, continuation, or continuation-in-part of any applications for Patents, or any reissue or extension of any Patents to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable, sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement, and defense of Patents for said improvements, without charge to the Assignees, their successors, legal representatives, and assigns, but at the cost and expense of the Assignees, their successors, legal representatives, and assigns;

AND the Assignor(s) hereby request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all said Patent(s) of the United States to the Assignees as the Assignees of said improvements, the Patent(s) to be issued for the sole use and behalf of the Assignees, their successors, legal representatives, and assigns.

Date: <u>23.10.2014</u>	Name of Assignor: _	Alessandro PELLINI
Date: <u>23.10.2014</u>	Name of Assignor: _	Giovanni NI¢OLÓSI
Date: <u>23.10.2014</u>	Name of Assignor: _	Karl RICKS
Date: <u>08,09,2014</u>	Name of Assignor:	Matteo DOLCERA